All Piece And Parcels Of Property And Construction Thereon Of Plot No.21 Ad-
measuring Area 202.05 Sq.Mtr. Out Of S. No. 525/1 To 5 Of Dhule, Tal. & Dist.
Dhule Bounded By : East:- Plot No. 20, West:- Road, North:- Road, South:-
Plot No.22.

09/01/2026
Rs. 2337561/- (Rupees Twenty

Three Lakh Thirty Seven
Thousand Five Hundred

Sixty One Only) together with
further interest @ 17.15% p.a till

repayment.

5.
SHRIKRUSHNA UKHARDA

KULE, SHUBHANGI
SHRIKRUSHNA KULE

Loan Amount: Rs. 3600000/-
which includes Rs. 1900000/-
vide Loan Account bearing
HF0117H21100085 and Rs.

1700000/- vide a loan account

[...]

181 To 188a Lying And Being At Mauje Ambad Budruk. Within The Limit Of Nashik Mu-
nicipal Corporation Nashik, Tal. & Dist. Nashik Bounded As Follows- East : Flat No.
07, West : Flat No.05 Of B Wing, South : Open Space, North : Stair Case.

09/01/2026
Rs. 1607880/- (Rupees Sixteen

Lakh Seven Thousand Eight
Hundred Eighty Only) together
with further interest @ 12.35%

p.a till repayment.

You the Borrower/s and Co-Borrower/s/Guarantors are therefore called upon to make payment of the above-mentioned demanded amount
with further interest as mentioned hereinabove in full within 60 Days of this Notice failing which the undersigned shall be constrained to take

[...]

and partner of Arya Collection), Mr. Kiran P Dhepe (HUF and partner of Arya
Collection), Mr. Sachin S Dhepe (HUF and partner of Arya Collection),
Mr. Manoj S Dhepe (HUF and partner of Arya Collection) to repay the amount
mentioned in the notice being of Rs. 32,82,531.23 (Rupees Thirty Two Lacs
Eighty Two Thousand Five Hundred Thirty One and Twenty Three Paise) as on
30-Sept-2025 together with further interests from 01-Oct-2025 plus costs, charges
and expenses, etc. thereon within 60 days from the date of the said notices.
The Borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the bor-

[...]

Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on this 19th day of
January of the year 2026.
The Borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal
with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of
IndusInd Bank Ltd. for an amount of Rs. 32,82,531.23 (Rupees Thirty Two Lacs
Eighty Two Thousand Five Hundred Thirty One and Twenty Three Paise) as on
30-Sept-2025 and further interests from 01-Oct-2025 plus costs, charges and
expenses etc. thereon.
The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the
Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

[...]

and partner of Arya Collection), Mr. Kiran P Dhepe (HUF and partner of Arya
Collection), Mr. Sachin S Dhepe (HUF and partner of Arya Collection),
Mr. Manoj S Dhepe (HUF and partner of Arya Collection) to repay the amount
mentioned in the notice being of Rs. 39,74,630.89 (Rupees Thirty Nine Lacs
Seventy Four Thousand Six Hundred Thirty and Eighty Nine Paise) as on
30-Sept-2025 together with further interests from 01-Oct-2025 plus costs, charges
and expenses, etc. thereon within 60 days from the date of the said notices.
The Borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the bor-

[...]

Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on this 19th day of
January of the year 2026.
The Borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal
with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of
IndusInd Bank Ltd. for an amount of Rs. 39,74,630.89 (Rupees Thirty Nine Lacs
Seventy Four Thousand Six Hundred Thirty and Eighty Nine Paise) as on 30-
Sept-2025 and further interests from 01-Oct-2025 plus costs, charges and expens-
es etc. thereon.
The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the
Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

[...]

and partner of Arya Collection), Mr. Kiran P Dhepe (HUF and partner of Arya
Collection), Mr. Sachin S Dhepe (HUF and partner of Arya Collection),
Mr. Manoj S Dhepe (HUF and partner of Arya Collection) to repay the amount
mentioned in the notice being of Rs. 32,99,536.02 (Rupees Thirty Two Lacs
Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Six and Two Paisa) as on
30-Sept-2025 together with further interests from 01-Oct-2025 plus costs, charges
and expenses, etc. thereon within 60 days from the date of the said notices.
The Borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the bor-